EOQ
Jan-Mar

EOQ
Apr-Jun

EOQ
Jul-Sep

EOQ
Oct-Dec

Employee
of the Year

UAB POLICE DEPARTMENT
2010 AWARDS
Employee of the Quarter and Year

Eric S. White

Anderson Williams;
Mark Mattox; &
Donteria Barnett

Christopher Lopez

Marvin K. Atmore

Marvin K. Atmore

Corporal/
Training Officer

Corporal;
Officer; &
Officer

Field Training
Officer

Assistant Chief
of Police / Major

Assistant Chief
of Police / Major

Police Training

Special Operations;
Patrol; &
Patrol

Patrol

Office of the Chief of
Police

Office of the Chief of
Police

4/13/2010

8/16/2010

10/19/2010

1/20/2011

1/20/2011



UAB POLICE DEPARTMENT

2010 AWARDS
Leadership Awards

AWARD RECIPIENT TITLE

Leadership

Leadership

Leadership

Leadership

Chief’s Choice

Professional
Staff

Jeffrey Boshart

Parnell Guyton

James Lawrence

Tonya Webb

Eric S. White

Janice Holmes

Police Officer

Corporal

Police Officer

Program
Coordinator I

Corporal

Security Officer

DIVISION /
UNIT

Patrol

Patrol

Patrol

Crime
Prevention

Training

Security
Services

PRESENTATION

DATE

5/12/2010

5/12/2010

5/12/2010

5/12/2010

1/28/2011

1/28/2011
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