

UAB POLICE DEPARTMENT 2010 AWARDS Employee of the Quarter and Year

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
AWARD	RECIPIENT	TITLE	DIVISION / UNIT	PRESENTATION DATE
EOQ Jan-Mar	Eric S. White	Corporal/ Training Officer	Police Training	4/13/2010
EOQ Apr-Jun	Anderson Williams; Mark Mattox; & Donteria Barnett	Corporal; Officer; & Officer	Special Operations; Patrol; & Patrol	8/16/2010
EOQ Jul-Sep	Christopher Lopez	Field Training Officer	Patrol	10/19/2010
EOQ Oct-Dec	Marvin K. Atmore	Assistant Chief of Police / Major	Office of the Chief of Police	1/20/2011
Employee of the Year	Marvin K. Atmore	Assistant Chief of Police / Major	Office of the Chief of Police	1/20/2011

UAB POLICE DEPARTMENT 2010 AWARDS Leadership Awards



V				
AWARD	RECIPIENT	TITLE	DIVISION / UNIT	PRESENTATION DATE
Leadership	Jeffrey Boshart	Police Officer	Patrol	5/12/2010
Leadership	Parnell Guyton	Corporal	Patrol	5/12/2010
Leadership	James Lawrence	Police Officer	Patrol	5/12/2010
Leadership	Tonya Webb	Program Coordinator II	Crime Prevention	5/12/2010
Chief's Choice	Eric S. White	Corporal	Training	1/28/2011
Professional Staff	Janice Holmes	Security Officer	Security Services	1/28/2011